External Sources for Research, Service, and Training Funds

Source of Awards

Source

Federal Government

Percent of Total Awards

Corporation for National & Community Services
Environmental Protection Agency

Federal Emergency Management Agency
General Services Administration

Health & Human Services

National Aeronautics & Space Administration
National Foundation on the Arts & Humanities
National Science Foundation

Peace Corps

U.S. Department of Agriculture

U.S. Department of Commerce

U.S. Department of Defense

U.S. Department of Education

U.S. Department of Energy

U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development
U.S. Department of Interior

U.S. Department of Justice

U.S. Department of State*

U.S. Agency for International Development*
U.S. Department of Transportation

U.S. Department of the Treasury

U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs

Other Government Agencies

State/Local Government
Percent of Total Awards

Private and Other Sources
Percent of Total Awards

Total Awards

2021-22
$238,732,497
83.0%
$141,000
$636,852
$0

$15,672
$57,544,063
$5,155,226
$150,903
$83,392,116
$48,298
$1,097,126
$2,128,672
$27,671,320
$32,722,645
$10,461,577
$348,898
$514,946
$1,096,347
$6,122,323

$2,503,730
$760,000
$144,615
$6,076,169

$24,820,817
8.6%

$23,813,306
8.3%

$287,366,620

2022-23
$234,241,525
77.6%
$187,500
$0

$0
$296,864
$80,490,146
$3,474,100
$503,735
$70,291,626
$25,241
$1,151,435
$2,235,859
$18,833,439
$27,431,901
$12,452,255
$0

$960,329
$1,275,435
$530,000
$10,121,641
$3,229,033
$401,972
$224.011
$125,001

$45,874,530
15.2%

$21,881,048
7.2%

$301,997,102

2023-24
$241,112,721
58.0%
$171,000
$2,666,347
$1,466,070
$0
$79,600,246
$4.359,529
$1,417,122
$69,607,389
$0

$758,501
$1,994,952
$22,287,519
$25,478,120
$16,746,438
$0

$712,656
$4.128,426
$0
$4.641,024
$3,120,778
$1,357,640
$160,961
$438,003

$52,258,270
12.6%

$122,337,842
29.4%

$415,708,832

*U.S. Agency for International Development was included within the U.S. Department of State total prior to 2022-23

General Information on Research Activities

Research Activity 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24
Proposals Submitted to Prospective Funding Agencies 1,304 1,321 1,452
New Contract or Grant Awards Received 613 552 523
Extensions or Renewals, Continuations, Supplements of Existing Projects 552 632 617
Projects Active During the Fiscal Year 1,763 1,977 1,950
Applications for Copyrights Submitted 2 13 14
Copyrights Granted 3 10 19
Applications for U.S. Patents Submitted* 81 106 93
U.S. Patents Granted 29 35 43

*These numbers indicate U.S. patents only.

Source: Annual Report on Contracts and Grants

There have been additional foreign patents applied for and granted.

Online Resource: The Division of Sponsored Research’s website can be accessed online at research.fsu.edu/contractsgrants
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