External Sources for Research, Service, and Training Funds

Source of Awards						
Source	<u>2021-22</u>	<u>2022-23</u>	<u>2023-24</u>			
Federal Government	\$238,732,497	\$234,241,525	\$241,112,721			
Percent of Total Awards	83.0%	77.6%	58.0%			
Corporation for National & Community Services	\$141,000	\$187,500	\$171,000			
Environmental Protection Agency	\$636,852	\$0	\$2,666,347			
Federal Emergency Management Agency	\$0	\$0	\$1,466,070			
General Services Administration	\$15,672	\$296,864	\$0			
Health & Human Services	\$57,544,063	\$80,490,146	\$79,600,246			
National Aeronautics & Space Administration	\$5,155,226	\$3,474,100	\$4,359,529			
National Foundation on the Arts & Humanities	\$150,903	\$503,735	\$1,417,122			
National Science Foundation	\$83,392,116	\$70,291,626	\$69,607,389			
Peace Corps	\$48,298	\$25,241	\$0			
U.S. Department of Agriculture	\$1,097,126	\$1,151,435	\$758,501			
U.S. Department of Commerce	\$2,128,672	\$2,235,859	\$1,994,952			
U.S. Department of Defense	\$27,671,320	\$18,833,439	\$22,287,519			
U.S. Department of Education	\$32,722,645	\$27,431,901	\$25,478,120			
U.S. Department of Energy	\$10,461,577	\$12,452,255	\$16,746,438			
U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development	\$348,898	\$0	\$0			
U.S. Department of Interior	\$514,946	\$960,329	\$712,656			
U.S. Department of Justice	\$1,096,347	\$1,275,435	\$4,128,426			
U.S. Department of State*	\$6,122,323	\$530,000	\$0			
U.S. Agency for International Development*	-	\$10,121,641	\$4,641,024			
U.S. Department of Transportation	\$2,503,730	\$3,229,033	\$3,120,778			
U.S. Department of the Treasury	\$760,000	\$401,972	\$1,357,640			
U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs	\$144,615	\$224,011	\$160,961			
Other Government Agencies	\$6,076,169	\$125,001	\$438,003			
State/Local Government	\$24,820,817	\$45,874,530	\$52,258,270			
Percent of Total Awards	8.6%	15.2%	12.6%			
Private and Other Sources	\$23,813,306	\$21,881,048	\$122,337,842			
Percent of Total Awards	8.3%	7.2%	29.4%			
Total Awards	\$287,366,620	\$301,997,102	\$415,708,832			

*U.S. Agency for International Development was included within the U.S. Department of State total prior to 2022-23

General Information on Research Activities

Research Activity	<u>2021-22</u>	<u>2022-23</u>	<u>2023-24</u>
Proposals Submitted to Prospective Funding Agencies	1,304	1,321	1,452
New Contract or Grant Awards Received	613	552	523
Extensions or Renewals, Continuations, Supplements of Existing Projects	552	632	617
Projects Active During the Fiscal Year	1,763	1,977	1,950
Applications for Copyrights Submitted	2	13	14
Copyrights Granted	3	10	19
Applications for U.S. Patents Submitted*	81	106	93
U.S. Patents Granted	29	35	43

^{*}These numbers indicate U.S. patents only. There have been additional foreign patents applied for and granted.

Source: Annual Report on Contracts and Grants

Online Resource: The Division of Sponsored Research's website can be accessed online at research.fsu.edu/contractsgrants/